

EXHIBIT "A"

DEW LUMBER CO.

Frank R. Dew

P. O. Box 267

Pinedale, Wyoming 82941

Thunder, Inc.

Terms: Due and payable on or before the 10th of the month following purchase. A Service charge of 1% per month will be added to all past due accounts--25¢ minimum.

Date	Ticket No.	Number	Description	Amount
Sept. 15	9700		Sawed 3 sides	\$
		2	6" hse log 22 ft. 44 lin ft.	
		4	6" hse log 18 ft. 72 lin ft.	
		24	6" hse log 16 ft. 384 lin ft.	
		17	6" hse log 14 ft. 238 lin ft.	
		31	6" hse log 12 ft. 372 lin ft.	
		15	6" hse log 10 ft. 150 lin ft.	
			1260 lin ft. @ 30¢ per lin ft.	378.00
		28	2"x6"-16 ft rough plank	
			448 bd ft @ \$120.00/M per	
			thousand bd ft.	53.76
			DElivery charge	20.00
			Sales tax on \$451.76	13.55
Sept. 20	9917	34	Lbs. 10"x3/8" spikes @22¢/lb	7.48
		3	Cases Reylon caulking compound	
			@\$4.50 per case	13.50
		5	Gal log oil @\$5.31 per gal.	26.55
			Sales tax on \$47.53	1.43
Sept. 23	9636		Sawed 3 sides hse log	
		1	Hse log 18 ft. 18 lin ft.	
		15	Hse log 16 ft. 240 lin ft.	
		10	Hse log 14 ft. 140 lin ft.	
		7	Hse log 12 ft. 84 lin ft.	
		11	Hse log 10 ft. 110 lin ft.	
			592 lin ft. @ 30¢ lin ft.	177.60
		8	Pcs 8"x16ft house logs	
			sawed one side 128 lin ft.	
			@ 45¢ (error)\$57.60 entered	
			on ticket as \$55.60	55.60
		124	Pcs 2"x6" - 16 ft. rough plank	
		24	Pcs 2"x6" - 8 ft. " "	
			2176 bd. ft. @ \$120.00 per	
			thousand bd. ft.	261.12
			Delivery	20.00
			Sales tax on \$514.32	15.43
Sept. 27	10083	60	Pcs 1"x2ftx8ft styrofoam insula-	
			tion 960 sqr @ 18½¢ sqr ft.	177.60
		16	Sqrs ½-¾ handsplit shakes @\$32.50	
			per square	520.00
		8	Rolls 30lb asphalt sat. felt	
			@ %5.40 ea.	43.20
		28	Sqrs 30 lb, 18in. shakeliner	
			@\$2.90 per sqr.	81.20
		2	Bdls #2 Cedar singles @ \$6.50	
			per bdl	13.00
		100	Pcs 2"x4" - 14 ft. K.D. coast fir	
			933 1/3 bd ft. @ \$230.00 per	
			thousand bd ft.	214.59
			Delivery charge	20.00
			Sales tax on \$1,069.66	32.09